# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2828797

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
GEORGE A. SPIX	07/02/1990
DIANE M. WENGELSKI	07/02/1990
STUART W. HAWKINSON	07/02/1990
MARK D. JOHNSON	07/02/1990
JEREMIAH D. BURKE	07/02/1990
KEITH J. THOMPSON	07/02/1990
GREGORY G. GAERTNER	07/02/1990
GIACOMO G. BRUSSINO	08/13/1990
RICHARD E. HESSEL	08/13/1990
DAVID M. BARKAI	07/02/1990
STEVEN S. CHEN	07/02/1990
STEVEN G. OLSON	07/02/1990
ROBERT STROUT II	06/28/1990
JON A. MASAMITSU	06/28/1990
DAVID M. COX	06/28/1990
LINDA J. O'GARA	06/28/1990
KELLY T. O'HAIR	06/28/1990
DAVID A. SEBERGER	06/28/1990
JAMES C. RASBOLD	06/28/1990
TIMOTHY J. CRAMER	06/28/1990
DON A. VAN DYKE	06/28/1990
ASHOK CHANDRAMOULI	06/28/1990

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SUPERCOMPUTER SYSTEMS LIMITED PARTNERSHIP
Street Address:	1414 W. HAMILTON AVENUE
Internal Address:	A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP OF DE
City:	EAU CLAIRE
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54701

**PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1** 

PATENT REEL: 032752 FRAME: 0532

502782201

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6195676

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (650)391-1395

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

**Phone:** 6503911380

Email: agarcia@lrrlaw.com
Correspondent Name: ADRIENA M. GARCIA

Address Line 1: 2440 W. EL CAMINO REAL

Address Line 2: 6TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: MOUNTAIN VIEW, CALIFORNIA 94040

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	CHAIN OF TITLE - 6195676
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ADRIENA M. GARCIA
SIGNATURE:	/Adriena M. Garcia/
DATE SIGNED:	04/24/2014

#### **Total Attachments: 9**

source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page1.tif source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page2.tif source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page3.tif source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page4.tif source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page5.tif source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page6.tif source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page7.tif source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page8.tif source=07537466\_Inventors to SuperComputer#page8.tif

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, George A. Spix, Diane M. Wengelski, Stuart W. Hawkinson, Mark D. Johnson, Jeremiah D. Burke, Keith J. Thompson, Gregory G. Gaertner, Giacomo G. Brussino, Richard E. Hessel, David M. Barkai, Steve S. Chen, Steven G. Oslon, Robert E. Strout II, Jon A. Masamitsu, David M. Cox, Linda J. O'Gara, Kelly T. O'Hair, David A. Seberger, James C. Rasbold, Timothy J. Cramer, Don A. Van Dyke, and Ashok Chandramouli have invented certain new and useful improvements in INTEGRATED SOFTWARE ARCHITECTURE FOR A HIGHLY PARALLEL MULTIPROCESSOR SYSTEM, for which an application for Letters Patent has been made; said application having been executed on even date herewith and which may be identified in the United States Patent and Trademark Office by Serial No. 07/537,466 Filed June 11, 1990; and

WHEREAS, Supercomputer Systems Limited Partnership, a limited partnership organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, and having a business address at 1414 W. Hamilton Avenue, Eau Claire, Wisconsin 54701, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and in, to and under any and all Letters Patent to be obtained therefore;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration to me in hand paid by the said Supercomputer Systems Limited Partnership, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto said Supercomputer Systems Limited Partnership, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and the Letters Patent, both foreign and domestic, that may or shall issue, including all of our entire rights under the International Convention, and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue said Letters Patent to the above mentioned assignee in accordance herewith.

We hereby authorize said assignee, its successors and assigns, or anyone it may properly designate, to apply for Letters Patent, in its own name if desired, in any and all foreign countries, and additionally to claim the filing date of said United States applications and/or otherwise take advantage of the provisions of the International Convention.

Upon Said Consideration, we do hereby covenant and agree with the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that we will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that we or our executors or administrators will at any time upon request, without further consideration, but at the expense of said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute such additional writings and do such additional acts as said Assignee, its successors or assigns, may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the Assignee's enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the United States, or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights occurring as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents.

E S
N
andud ammun
N
മ
******

	a y now to the state
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
<b>,</b>	Wer I DEE
	George A. Spix
Sworn to and subscribed before me	•
this a day of Ouly 1990.	Mental Comments of the Comment
10 5.	THE STATE OF THE S
Striet Strucker	SHAL SHAL S
Natomy Dyhlic	Shal Z
Notary Public	LA PUBLIC SE
My Commission Expires: 5/2/93	
	THE OF W.
	" A seed a fill and may and this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
1/2 day of July , 1990.	
	Jone M. Wene lete
	Diane M. Wengelski
Sworn to and subscribed before me	**************************************
this day of July, 1990.	British & S.
Latricia O Scholiker	EN HOIVEL T
Notary Public	Z SEAL C OF
, and the second	Z COBLINE S
My Commission Expires: <u>S/2/93</u>	
	Sommer in the state of the stat
and a law advantage with as as DV VF DEPART TO A VENT	SEAL IC SEAL I
	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
2day of	11 1 11 1 1 1 1
	Streat W. Dawhins
	Stuart W. Hawkinson
Sworn to and subscribed before me	
this day of July 1990.	
	William of Sample
Totalia Scholster	
Notary Public	A LOEAR, 2
1 /-	
My Commission Expires: $\frac{5}{2}$	2 PUBLIC &
	The second
	S NOEAR LOS

	Α
in witness whereof, day of July, 1990.	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	July phin
	Mark D. Johnson
Sweet to and subscribed before me this day of, 1990.	Mark D. Johnson  Mark D
	A HOTARY
Jataina Julisky	
Notary Public	SEAL COM
My Commission Expires: 5/43	No State of the Assessment of
•	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, day of Joly, 1990.	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of, 1990.	Jermid D. Bule
•	Jeremiah D. Burke
Sworn to and subscribed before me	
this 2 day of 6 . 1990.	The state of the s
	A NOTARY Z
Three Jehley	Jeremiah D. Dule  Jeremiah D. Burke  Jeremiah D. Burke  J. S/O/ARY  J. S/O/ARY  J. PUBEAL OF
Notary Public	THE CONTROL OF THE PARTY OF THE
My Commission Expires: 5/2/93	A Samuel Control of the Samuel Control of th
	The second secon
IN WITNESS WHEREOF,  2 day of July, 1990.	, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
,	Will A Then an
	Keith J. Thompson
Sworn to and subscribed before me this \( \) day of \( \) day. 1990.	,
this 2 day of July, 1990.	THE NOTARY SEAL 2
Airia Children	ATAR DE
Notary Public	SEAL Z
My Commission Expires: 5/2/93	To Public SE
avay weassessment anaparon	SEAL STATE OF WASHINGTON
	All the state of t

3

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
day of <u>July</u> , 1990.	
	and and
	July John John John John John John John John
	Offegally G. Gactimes
Sworn to and subscribed before me	
this 2 day of Daily, 1990.	The State of the S
	THE CAN WAR THE
1) . 061	A CARL TAIL
Totales Johnson	A LOTARY Z
Notary Public	SEAL OF SEAL O
1 /-	SEAT: COM
My Commission Expires: $\leq /2/93$	
	OF White
	. 702 554 65 85 70
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
13 day of Fugust 1990.	
<i>(</i>	- frequent Dung
	Gjacomo G. Brussino
Sworn to and subscribed before me	
this 13 day of August, 1990.	**************************************
	A CANDAM BASSA
	A CONTRACTOR OF THE CONTRACTOR
Tracas & Someth	# ANTARY!
Notary Public	SEAD.
	1 /~\Br/\\ 1
My Commission Expires: 13494	SEAL. SEAL. C. SEAL.
	OF WISCO MARK
	A STATE OF THE PARTY OF THE PAR
in witness whereof,	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
13 day of <u>August</u> , 1990.	
	K/IEII-U
	16 hear 5 Alss-t
	Richard E. Hessel
Sworn to and subscribed before me	
this <u>13<sup>th</sup> day of <u>August</u>, 1990.</u>	488 48 88 98 98 4 A
	NOA K. BASCA
12 1 2	
Thoras K. Consoll	- [ /NOTARY ]
Notary Public	I SEAL.
	SERTARY PUBLIC
My Commission Expires: 13434	The country of the second of the country
• ,	A Secondage May May

•	a v s . Comment on this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I h	nave hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
<u></u>	David M. Bankai
	David M. Barkai
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2md day of July 1990.	
Notary Public Swort	SEAL
My Commission Expires: 4/2/12  IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I  and day of 5.1., 1990.	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	Steve S. Chen
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2 day of 1990.  Notary Public	SEAL
My Commission Expires:	
in witness whereof, i day of, 1990.	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  Steven G. Oslon
Sworn to and subscribed before me this day of Quely, 1990.  Street of Schildy  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: 5/2/93	SEAL Z
-	THE OF WISHING

-

	麗の
	Ċn
	2
	N
	100rVstr
A CONTRACTOR OF THE PARTY OF TH	語 で 295

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I day of Tuell, 1990.	have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	Rebest E Strong II
	Robert E. Strout II
49 9 3 9	KODEU D. OUGU II
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2844 day of June 1990.	OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFTOKIS
- Dio a. Prefthis	ALAMEDA COUNTY  My comm. expires JUL 27, 1990
Notary Public	Manage Control of the
My Commission Expires: July 27, 1990	
	and Property Comments
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1 2805. 1990.	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  A. Masamitsu  OFFICIAL SEAL
	Kon A. Masamitsu
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25st day of Taxa. 1990.	DINO A PREFIOKIS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Deno a Lufteti	My comm. expires Jul. 27, 1990 SEAL
Notary Public  My Commission Expires: July 1990	
1223 Marramonna an marrama de de la companya de la	
28th day of June, 1990.	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this  David M. Cox
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of June 1990.	OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFTOKIS
Chica Reliff	NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY My comm. expires Jul. 27, 1990
Notary Public	SEAL
My Commission Expires: July 27, 12	<i>93</i>

The state of the s	I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, 1990.	I have nereumo set my hand and attached
and the second second	Landa O O'Hana
	Linda J. O'Gara
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 284 day of 1990.	OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFTOKIS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY
<u>Dissailaftoks</u> Notary Public	My comm. expires Mt. 27, 199 SEAL
My Commission Expires: 327,15	<i>390</i>
IN WITNESS WHEREOF	. I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
28th. day of June, 1990.	Kelly T. O'Hair
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 25th day of 1990.	OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFIOKIS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA
Notary Public	ALAMEDA COUNTY My comm. expires JUL 27, 1990 SEAL
My Commission Expires: July 27, 1	<i>992</i>
IN WITNESS WHEREO day of Lene 1990.	F, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my seal this
	David A. Seberger
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 2500 and subscribed before me	
Notary Public	OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFIOKIS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY My comm. expires JUL 27, 1990 SEAL
My Commission Expires: 422	1990

28th. day of 4 and 1990.	nes C Rasbold  OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFIORIS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY My zomm. applies JUL 27, 1980  SEAL
28th day of June 1990.	mothy J. Cramer  OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFIOKIS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY My comm. expires JUL 27, 1990  SEAL
	Lon A. Van Dyke
Sworn to and subscribed before me this 28% day of 1990.  Dial Laber 1990.  Notary Public  My Commission Expires: [1427, 1990]	OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFTOKIS HOTAMY FUBLIC - CALIFORNIA ALAMEDA COUNTY My comm. expires JUL 27, 1990

•		a to the same and this
TANK COURT ET ER CHONER KER PROPERTY KONTON	Thana herennto set mv	hand and affixed my seal this
	I HEAD HOTCHSIED DOS ****	

day of <u>Junye</u> 1990.

Ashok Chandramouli

OFFICIAL SEAL DINO A PREFTOKIS NOTARY PUBLIC - CALIFORNIA

ALAMEDA COUNTY My comm. explies JUL 27, 1990

SEAL

Sworn to and subscribed before me

this 2 For day of JUNY. 1990.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: \

RECORDED PATENT & TRADEMARK OFFICE

AUG 23 90